
RODRIGUES REGIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS, 2017 

ELECTION CALENDAR 

 

S.N Activities  Date (2017) 

1.  Dissolution of Rodrigues Regional Assembly   Thursday 5 January 

2.  Appointment of RO’s  Reg. 3 (4) Thursday 5 January 

3.  Issue of Writs Reg. 5 Thursday 5 January 

4.  Publication of Notice of Election Reg. 7 Friday 6 January  

5.  Applications for registration of political parties Reg. 8 Monday 9 and Tuesday 10 
January 

6.  Registration of Parties & Symbols by ESC Reg. 9 Wednesday 11 January  

7.  Publication of lists of Parties Reg. 9 Thursday 12 January 

8.  NOMINATION DAY Reg. 5(2)& 
13 

Saturday 21 January (9 a.m. to 
3 p.m.) 

9.  Last day for withdrawals Reg. 15 Tuesday 24 January (by 3 p.m.) 

10.  Affixing of Notices of Facsimile of Symbols Reg. 18 (4) Wednesday 25 January 

11.  Submission of Party Lists of candidates Reg. 16 Thursday 26 January 

12.  Publication & affixing of “Notices of Polling Day” Reg. 18 (5) as from Thursday 26 January 

13.  POLL DAY Reg. 18 Sunday 12 February  
(6.30 a.m.to 3.30 p.m.) 

14.  COUNTING OF VOTES Reg. 49 Monday 13 February @ 8.am 

15.  Determination of Island Region Seats Reg. 63 Monday 13 February (5.30 p.m.) 

 
 

 


